

10 MACT 606/25
SHIVAM Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR

23.02.2026

Present: Shri Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Prince Gupta, Ld. Counsel for driver cum
owner.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **10.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.02.2026